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No differences were statistically significant. 

  

19
15

19
19

16
20

18
20

12
21

27
17

18
16

21

19
26

13

17
21

19

Urban
Rural

Caregiver
Not a caregiver

Disabled
Not Disabled

Lives with others
Lives alone

$75K+
$50K-$75K
$25K-$50K

< $25K

Bachelor's +
Some college

HS grad or less

75+
65-74
55-64

Female
Male

All cases

% Whose main mode of transportation is walking:
overall and by assorted demographic categories



 

 

  

97
88

100
93

100
95

97
92

99
100

79
100

98
88

100

100
97

95

92
99

95

Urban
Rural

Caregiver
Not a caregiver

Disabled
Not Disabled

Lives with others
Lives alone

$75K+
$50K-$75K
$25K-$50K

< $25K

Bachelor's +
Some college

HS grad or less

75+
65-74
55-64

Female
Male

All cases

% of workers whose main mode of transportation to work is driving:
overall and by assorted demographic categories

79

95

75

80

85

90

95

100

$25K-$50K All cases

Demographic characteristics of workers least likely to drive to work (p < .05)



 

 

  

13
10

15
13

18
12

11
17

10
2

11
32

13
12

14

4
13

19

13
14

13

Urban
Rural

Caregiver
Not a caregiver

Disabled
Not Disabled

Lives with others
Lives alone

$75K+
$50K-$75K
$25K-$50K

< $25K

Bachelor's +
Some college

HS grad or less

75+
65-74
55-64

Female
Male

All cases

% Who use public transportation:
overall and by assorted demographic categories

32

19

13

10

15

20

25

30

35

< $25K 55-64 All cases

Demographic characteristics of those most likely to use public transportation (p < .05)



 

1

7

8

15

19

25

87

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

Uses a taxi / jitney service

Uses public transportation

Uses paratransit

Gets a ride from friend / neighbor

Walks

Gets a ride from relatives

Drives

Main forms of transportation (%)


